n	 Single	blow	fuse	for	overcurrent	protection
n	 3216	(EIA	1206)	footprint
n	 Time	Lag	fuse
n	 UL	248-14	listed
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
n	 Multilayer	SMD	design
n	 Surface	mount	packaging	for	automated	assembly
Electrical Characteristics
 SF-1206SPxxxM Series - Time Lag Multilayer Surface Mount Fuses
Model Rated Current
(Amps) Fusing Time Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)  ****
SF-1206SP100M-2 1.00
Open within
1~120 sec. at
200 % rated
current
0.360
DC 63 V DC 63 V
50 A
0.11
SF-1206SP125M-2 1.25 0.200 0.22
SF-1206SP150M-2 1.50 0.150 0.23
SF-1206SP200M-2 2.00 0.088 0.63
SF-1206SP250M-2 2.50 0.065
DC 32V DC 32 V
50 A
0.90
SF-1206SP300M-2 3.00 0.034 1.20
SF-1206SP350M-2 3.50 0.028 1.60
SF-1206SP400M-2 4.00 0.024 2.20
SF-1206SP450M-2 4.50 0.020 3.60
SF-1206SP500M-2 5.00 0.018 5.30
SF-1206SP550M-2 5.50 0.014
DC 24V
DC 24 V 50 A 6.40
SF-1206SP600M-2 6.00 0.011 DV 24 V
60 A
8.50
SF-1206SP700M-2 7.00 0.010 10.0
SF-1206SP800M-2 8.00 0.009 16.9
Reliability Testing
SinglFuse™ SF-1206SPxxxM Series Features
***	 Resistance	value	measured	with	≤10	%	rated	current	at	25	°C	ambient.	Tolerance	±25	%.
**** Melting I2t	calculated	at	0.001	second	pre-arcing	time.

Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
SF - 1206 SP 100 M - 2
SinglFuse™
Product	Designator
SMD	Footprint
1206	=	3216	(EIA	1206)	size
Fuse	Blow	Type
SP	=	Time	Lag
Rated Current
100	~	800	(1.00	A	~	8.00	A)
Structure	Type
M	=	Multilayer
Packaging	Type
-	2	=	Tape	&	Reel
Typical Part Marking
Represents	total	content.	Layout	may
vary.
RATED CURRENT (A)
E = 1.00
F = 1.25
G = 1.50
I = 2.00
J = 2.50
K = 3.00
L = 3.50
R
M = 4.00
T = 4.50
N = 5.00
U = 5.50
O = 6.00
P = 7.00
R = 8.00
Packaging Quantity
3,000	pieces	per	7-inch	reel
Construction
CERAMIC
BODY
FUSE ELEMENT
TERMINATION
MARKING
MASKING LAYER
MASKING LAYER
MARKING
Operating	Temperature ................................................................................................................................................................ -55	°C	to	+125	°C
Storage	Conditions
					Temperature ..............................................................................................................................................................................+5	°C	to	+35	°C
					Humidity.........................................................................................................................................................................................40	%	to	75	%
					Shelf	Life..........................................................................................................................................................2	years	from	manufacturing	date
Moisture	Sensitivity	Level ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
ESD	Classification	(HBM)............................................................................................................................................................................ Class 6
Environmental Characteristics
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
3.20 ± 0.20
(.126 ± .008)
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
0.51 ± 0.25
(.020 ± .010)
1.80
(.071)
4.40
(.173)
1.50
(.059)
0.97 ± 0.20
(.038 ± .008)
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
n	 Portable	memory